
2

J

H

3
4

G

F

7
5

6
8

9
1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

E D C

B

2
3

4

7
5

6

8
9

1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
5

1
4

1
6

1
7

1
8

1
9

2
0

2
1

J

H G

F

1
5

1
4

1
6

1
7

1
8

E D C

1
9

2
0

B

D
r
a

w
i
n

g
 
N

u
m

b
e

r
:

P
r
o

j
e

c
t
 
N

u
m

b
e

r
:

ADVANCED
C I V I L D E S I G N
E N G I N E E R S S U R V YE O R S

D
r
a

w
n

 
B

y
:

D
a

t
e

:

S
c

a
l
e

:

C
h

e
c

k
e

d
 
B

y
:

CONCEPTUAL SITE PLAN

INDUSTRIAL ZONING AREA

WINCHESTER PIKE ASSEMBLEDGE

1
 
/
 
1

BUILDING FOOTPRINT AND

PARKING LAYOUT  ARE

CONCEPTUAL ONLY AND MAY

CHANGE DURING FINAL 

ENGINEERING DESIGN

AutoCAD SHX Text
GENDER RD

AutoCAD SHX Text
RD

AutoCAD SHX Text
WAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
FARMS

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHIRM

AutoCAD SHX Text
CROSSING

AutoCAD SHX Text
EQUINE

AutoCAD SHX Text
GENDER RD

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shared Access Drive

AutoCAD SHX Text
Existing Car Wash

AutoCAD SHX Text
Car Dealership

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shared Access Drive

AutoCAD SHX Text
Existing Gas Easement

AutoCAD SHX Text
100YR-FLOODWAY

AutoCAD SHX Text
Shared Access Drive

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stormwater

AutoCAD SHX Text
Proposed Warehouse

AutoCAD SHX Text
526,000%%P SF

AutoCAD SHX Text
42.2 Ac.

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drive-in

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drive-in

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drive-in

AutoCAD SHX Text
Drive-in

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRAILER STORAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
207 Auto Spaces

AutoCAD SHX Text
243 Auto Spaces

AutoCAD SHX Text
100YR-FLOODPLAIN

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIDENING AND TURN LANE PER TRAFFIC STUDY

AutoCAD SHX Text
STREAM CORRIDOR PROTECTION ZONE

AutoCAD SHX Text
60' R/W DEDICATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
10' SHARED USE PATH

AutoCAD SHX Text
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO WINCHESTER PIKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRAILER STORAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
10' PARKING SETBACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
30' BUILDING SETBACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
10' PARKING SETBACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
30' BUILDING SETBACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
30' BUILDING & PARKING SETBACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO TRUCK TRAFFIC  ON INTERNAL ROAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
8' PEDESTRIAN PATH

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHRUBS TO SCREEN AUTO PARKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
EMERGENCY ACCESS

AutoCAD SHX Text
EVERGREEN SCREENING

AutoCAD SHX Text
EVERGREEN SCREENING

AutoCAD SHX Text
STREET TREES

AutoCAD SHX Text
STREET TREES

AutoCAD SHX Text
STREET TREES

AutoCAD SHX Text
EVERGREEN SCREENING

AutoCAD SHX Text
WINCHESTER PIKE

AutoCAD SHX Text
Stormwater

AutoCAD SHX Text
30' BUILDING & PARKING SETBACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX. TREELINE TO  BE MAINTAINED

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHRUBS TO SCREEN AUTO PARKING

AutoCAD SHX Text
US 33

AutoCAD SHX Text
19-0001-1004

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN PREPARED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
781 Science Boulevard, Suite 100

AutoCAD SHX Text
43230

AutoCAD SHX Text
Gahanna, Ohio

AutoCAD SHX Text
ph 614.428.7750

AutoCAD SHX Text
fax 614.428.7755

AutoCAD SHX Text
12/27/21: Issued For Zoning

AutoCAD SHX Text
JLB

AutoCAD SHX Text
Issue Dates:

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN PREPARED FOR:

AutoCAD SHX Text
JDW

AutoCAD SHX Text
06/14/2022

AutoCAD SHX Text
1" = 80'

AutoCAD SHX Text
CANAL WINCHESTER/ CITY OF COLUMBUS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO

AutoCAD SHX Text
03/11/22: Issued For Development Commission

mreri
Stamp

slpine
Typewritten Text
Z21-008 Final Received 6/13/2022

slpine
Typewritten Text

slpine
Typewritten Text

slpine
Typewritten Text

slpine
Typewritten Text

slpine
Typewritten Text
ORD #1495-2022; Z21-008; Page 1 of 10



STAFF REPORT 
DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
ZONING MEETING 
CITY OF COLUMBUS, OHIO 
MAY 12, 2022 
 
 
4. APPLICATION: Z21-008 
 Location: 6201 WINCHESTER PIKE (43110), being 42.2± acres located 

400± feet west of the southwest corner of Winchester Pike and 
Gender Road (portions of 010-224901 & 010-260326; Greater 
South East Area Commission). 

 Existing Zoning: L-C-4, Limited Commercial District, L-M-2, Limited 
Manufacturing District, & CPD, Commercial Planned 
Development District. 

 Request: L-M-2, Limited Manufacturing District (H-60).  
 Proposed Use. Industrial and distribution uses. 

Applicant(s):  WX2 Ventures LLC; c/o David Hodge, Atty.; 8000 Walton 
Parkway, Suite 260; New Albany, OH 43054. 

Property Owner(s): The Applicant. 
Planner: Shannon Pine; 614-645-2208; spine@columbus.gov 

 
 
BACKGROUND: 

 
o The 42.2± acre site consists of portions of two undeveloped parcels zoned in the L-C-4, 

Limited Commercial, L-M-2, Limited Manufacturing, and CPD, Commercial Planned 
Development districts (Z93-036), with the north and west portions of the site located in 
the floodplain. The requested L-M-2, Limited Manufacturing District will permit 
development of an industrial warehouse and distribution facility. 
 

o To the north is undeveloped land, and northeast across Winchester Pike is an apartment 
complex, both in the L-AR-12, Limited Apartment Residential District. To the east is a car 
wash and undeveloped land in the CPD, Commercial Planned Development District, and 
further east is a pending zoning to the CPD, Commercial Planned Development District 
for a fuel sales facility (Z19-083). To the south is an automobile dealership, and to the 
west is undeveloped industrial land, both in Canal Winchester.  

 
o The site is located within the South East Land Use Plan (2018), which recommends 

“Employment Center” and “Open Space” land uses for this location. Columbus Citywide 
Planning Policies (C2P2) Design Guidelines (2018) are also applicable to the site.  
 

o The site is located within the boundaries of the Greater South East Area Commission 
whose recommendation is for disapproval of the requested L-M-2 district.  
 

o The limitation text includes use restrictions, setbacks, access and traffic provisions, 
internal street trees, landscaping and screening, pedestrian paths, lighting and 
preservation area controls, and a commitment to the attached site plan which reflects 
site access, setbacks, landscaping, and pedestrian paths (building and parking layout is 
conceptual).  
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o A traffic impact study has been approved for this application, and the necessary traffic-
related commitments are included in the limitation text. 
 

o The Columbus Multimodal Thoroughfare Plan identifies this portion of Winchester Pike 
as a Suburban Commuter Corridor requiring 120 feet of right-of-way. 

 
 
CITY DEPARTMENTS’ RECOMMENDATION:  Approval. 
 
The requested L-M-2, Limited Manufacturing District will permit industrial development 
consistent with the land use recommendation of the South East Land Use Plan. The site plan 
includes appropriate landscape screening along the boundaries of the site, shade trees along 
the access drive, and the inclusion of a trail segment going toward the stream corridor, as 
recommended by C2P2 Design Guidelines. *The Planning Division continues to encourage 
consultation with the Recreation and Parks Department on potential dedication and future trail 
development of the stream corridor. 
 
*The Applicant is in conversation with the Recreation and Parks Department regarding parkland 
dedication of the stream corridor.  
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SITE

Z21-008 
6201 Winchester Pike 

Approximately 42.2 acres 
CPD, L-C-4, & L-M-2 to L-M-2 
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SITE

Southeast Land Use Plan (2018) 
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l  

SITE

FLOOD PLAIN MAP 
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